

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17464/2007

STATE OF H.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P.JUDICIAL OFFICERS ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kr. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Parmar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to check the data base. So far as name of the advocate for the respondents are concerned Mr. Ashok Mathur has filed appearance for respondent No.3 but the Cause list shows the name of Mr. K.N. Parmar even though there is no Vakalatnama by Mr. K.N. Parmar on record.

Petitioners have to disclose the outcome of dasti service upon respondent Nos.1 and 2 before 16.5.2008.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 16.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar